1030 Parts List

C

GENERAL

The following pages contain the parts list for the 1030 Tabber.

Figure 1
Figure 2
Figure 3
Figure 4

ILLUSTRATIONS/PARTS LIST

11



Fig. | - Mechanical A




= Machanical

Ag 1

: Lo Egé i
| -EE i é§ T iﬁ JF
g 35 §5§§§§}gi§ g Eﬂbﬁj Eg? HE Iy Eiiﬁﬁzai#s
i Eig 1 !i s H E J3443230 ﬁsﬂggggigﬁg

Eégﬁéﬁﬂﬂéﬁ%% %éﬁhﬂgﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁég

il e el L L L L L L T T T I ey -

§§§%%§§ i

"""" ; 833 g3l |
Eéziag;zésséssaszazEsééééééaese il

|

5 & i :

il E-iggiiiif ;

il g & ;gss,ﬁ Hod Holy 51

i iz diteo d IR EIRLRE

igﬁ!ssgg e gggE*gi“E iiigiéiiﬁé ghiliaiili |

Huﬂﬂéﬂhﬁihﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁﬂﬂﬁkﬁ%ﬁﬁi
88533 =g IR PR

T

B bt b kb AR AL I b




Fig. 2 - Mechanical A (continusd)




Parts

Fig. 2 - Mechanical A (confinued) j
ITEM PART# QTY DESCRIPTION
..continued from Fig. 1
139 AST62-312-11 1 Knob Assembly, Stack Rest
141 | W399046 1 | Motor Assembly
142 | AST123-1024 1 E-Prom, Microchip
143 W398051 1 Brake Assembly
144 W399052 1 Clutch Assembly
145 AST62-800-25 1 Caterpillar Grommet, 4 in.
147 AST90-102-13 2 Rear Media Support Weldment
148 AST90-103-45 1 Spool, Paper Take-Up
149 AST90-103-52 5 Housing, Ball Bearing Assembly
150 AST90-107-05 1 Idler Pulley Assembly
151 AST90-107-06 1 Stud-Idler Pulley
152 AST62-100-50 2 Thumbscrew, Separator
153 AST62-103-07 1 Support Assembly, Clutch Shaft
154 | W399039 1 | Safety Clutch Assembly
155 AST62-305-10 1 Media Guide Assembly, LH
156 ASTB2-305-11 1 Media Guide Assembly, RH
157 ASTE62-307-13 1 Slde Guide Assembly, Reel
. AST90-101-12 1 Bearing Housing Assembly, Clutch
- J
* Not Shown



ZZl

§ ioapoyosew - £ By




Fig. 3 - Mechanical B

ITEM PART# QTY DESCRIPTION
3 | AST123-017 18 | Screw, Truss Head Phillips 10-32 x 1/4
9 | AST123-127 3 | Screw, Phillips 6-32x 1/8
12 AST123-275 14 Screw, Oval Csk Phillips 6-32 x 1/4
14 AST123-322 3 Set Screw, 8-32x1/4
16 AST123-434 5 Screw, 10-32 x 5/16 Socket Cap
19 AST123-612 2 Screw, 6-32 x 1/4 Pan Head
| 52 W399027 1 | Roller Applicator Head
53 AST62-109-01 1 Weldment, Paper Take-Up Shalt
65 AST62-109-07 1 Bearing Housing (Plastlc)
74 AST123-695 1 Spring Pin, 3/32 x 1/2
92 ASTG2-307-03 1 Stand, Reel
102 | AST62-307-10 1 Spacer, Reel Guide
103 AST62-307-11 1 Thumb Screw Reel Guide
107 AST123-114 1 Washer, Plastic 3/16x 7/16 x 1/32
108 AST123-267 2 Screw, Hexagon Head 6-32 x 5/8
109 AST123-901 | 2 | Washer, #12 Flat (SAE)
110 AST62-108-07 1 Shaft, Release Eccentric
111 AST62-108-09 2 Pin
112 AST62-108-10 1 Roller, Take-Up Press On
113 | AST62-108-12 | 2 | Rod, Applicator Head
114 AST62-108-13 1 Guide, Tab
115 AST62-108-14 1 Koller, Tab Guide
116 Ww398029 2 Spring
117 W399030 P Holder Assembly, Applicator Roller - RH
118 W399031 - Holder Assembly, Applicator Roller - LH
119 AST62-108-21 | 1 Knob Assembly
120 AST62-108-30 i 2 Spring. Pressure Roller
121 AST123-875 | 2 Screw 6-32 Flat Head w/Undercut
122 AST123-702 1 Label, Tab Alignment
123 | AST62-108-15 | 1 | Spring, Tab Guide
124 W399040 1 Tab Sensor Subassembly, PB
125 AST62-308-01 1 Applicator Head Frame Assembly
126 AST62-308-04 1 Tab Separator Weldment, W350
127 AST62-308-11 2 Stud, Applicator Roller
128 AST62-308-25 | 1 | Guide Rod Applicator Head
129 | AST62-308-32 | 2 | Spring, Applicator Roller Holder
130 AST62-312-04 1 Knob, Tab Pressure On/OIT
131 AST62-312-10 4 Knob Assembly Metering Bracket
132 AST62-800-22 1 Media Sensor Bracket Assembly (PB)
133 AST90-102-28 1 Housing, Ball Bearing Assembly
134 AST90-103-34 1 Arm Assembly- LH
135 AST90-103-35 I | Arm Assembly - RH
136 AST90-103-40 2 Release - Eccentric
137 A5T62-308-30 1 Safety Cover, Applicator Head
140 AST62-312-07 1 Knob, Tab Advance
|

* Not Showmn






K
i

8388 EEadcund
. Egigg g HH

R T
| .

ITEM

FAg. 4 - Bleciical
32x1/4

IE cR2EcP33888

: : %&
égﬁ jﬁ i g ig " i i
g8 : E"gi Eiig}

Eiﬂggaiiﬁstgi i lﬂﬂii NI
EI.&LE!Eﬁiéaslm.ﬁfsgsiaazi;is.&

ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ

Ml‘

%zzzéééézsz e é?é?zs?i

bkt R R R R N R R F R LR L L L T

ITEM




10

Nurmmerical
Scoction




Numerical

* Not Shown

1

| Part # Fig Item  Description | | Part # Fig Item  Description
AST62-100-28 | 1 | 28 | Applicator Head Support AST62-307-09 |1 | 95 | Face Plate, Reel
AST62-100-32 | 1 | 38 | Weldmentl, Retainer Spring ASTE2-307-10 |3 | 102 | Spacer, Reel Guide
ASTE2-100-36 | 1 | 3@ | Shaft, Track Roller | ASTG2-307-11 |3 | 103 | Thumb Screw Reel Guide

| AST62-100-37 | 1 | 40 | Roller, Retainer Spring ASTE2-307-13 |2 | 157 | Side Guide Assembly, Reel
ASTE2-100-38 [ 1 | M4 Metering Bracket ASTE2-307-14 |1 | 105 | Side Guide, Reel
ASTE2-10042 |1 | 29 Roller Assembly, Tensioner ASTE2-307-15 |1 | 96 | Shaft, Reel Guide Roller
ASTE2-10043 | 1 | 31 | Motor Pulley, 26-Teeth ASTBE2-307-20 |1 | 106 | Knob, Reel Side Guide
ASTBE2-100-50 | 2 | 152 | Thumbscrew, AST62-307-23 |1 | 97 | Link, Reel Brake Spring
ASTE2-101-01 | 1 | 42 | Rear Feed Shaft AST62-308-01 |3 | 125 | Applicator Head Frame Assembly
ASTB2-102-11 | 1 | 75 | Pulley. 14-Teeth AST62-308-04 |3 | 126 | Tab Separator Weldment, W350
AST62-10307 | 2 | 153 | Support Assembly, Clutch Shaft ASTE2-308-11 |3 | 127 | Stud, Applicator Roller
ASTE2-103-08 | 1 | 47 | Cluich Shaft Support ASTE2-308-25 |3 | 128 | Guide Rod Applicator Head
AST62-10313 | 1 | 48 | Clutch Coupling Assembiy AST52-308-30 |3 | 137 | Safety Cover, Applicator Head
ASTE2-10347 | 1 | 30 | Stud, Tensioner AST62-308-32 |3 | 129 | Spring, Applicator Roller Holder
ASTE2-108-07 | 3 | 110 | Shaft, Release Eccentric ASTE2-310-02 |1 | 138 | Paper Stack Rest
ASTE2-108-09 (3 | 111 | Pin ASTE2-312-04 |3 | 130 | Knob, Tab Pressure On/Off
ASTE2-108-10 | 3 | 112 | Roler, Take-Up Press On ASTE2-31207 |3 | 140 | Knob, Tab Advance
ASTE2-108-12 | 3 | 113 | Rod, Applicator Head ASTE2-312-10 |1 | 131 | Knob Assy - Metering Bracket
ASTE2-108-13 | 3 | 114 | Guide, Tab ASTE2-312-10 |3 | 131 | Knob Assy Metering Brackst
AST62-108-14 | 3 | 115 | Roller, Tab Guide ASTE2-312-11 |2 | 139 | Knob Assembly, Stack Rest
ASTE2-108-15 | 3 | 123 | Spring, Tab Guide AST62-31215 |4 | 21 | Knob, Sensor Adjust Switch
ASTEZ2-108-21 | 3 | 119 | Knob Assembly ASTE2-312-16 (1 | 66 | KnobAssy, Sensor Adj. Switch
AST62-108-30 | 3 | 120 | Spring, Pressure Roller ASTE2-500-08 |1 | 67 | Counler Assembly
ASTB2-10801 | 3 | 53 | Weldment, Paper Take-Up Shaft ASTE250008 |4 | 88 | Counter Assembly
ASTGE2-10807 | 1 | 55 | Bearing Housing (Plastic) ASTE2-500-15 (4 | 32 | Motor Assembly
ASTE2-10807 | 3 | 55 | Bearing Housing (Plastic) ASTG2-800-02 |4 | 22 | Set-Up Swilch Assembly
ASTE2-108-05 | 1 | 54 AST62-800-03 |4 | 35 | Wire Hamess, Set-Up Switch
ASTB2-300-04 | 1 | 56 | Side Frame, RH AST62-800-04 |4 | 36 | Wire Hamess, Motor
AST62-300-07 | 1 | 57 | Motor Base ASTE2-800-05 |4 | B84 | Wire Hamess- Pwr Md- Switch
ASTE2-300-08 | 1 | 58 | Centerplate Weldment ASTE2-800-06 |4 | 37 | Wire Hamess, Swilch- Term Blk
AST62-300-10 | 1 | 59 | Rear Closure Weldment ASTG2-800-07 |4 | 38 | Wire Hamess, Pwr Mdi- Term Blk
ASTE2-300-100 | 1 | 60 | Top Cover ASTE2-800-09 14 | 39 | Wire Hamess, Counter Extension
ASTE2-300-101 | 1 | 61 Side Cover, RH ASTE2-B00-10 |4 | 40 | Wire Hamess, Switches - RH
ASTE2-300-102 | 1 | 62 | Side Cover, LH AST62-800-13 |4 | 42 | Brake Assembly
ASTE2-300-110 | 1 | 63 | Cover Latch AST62-800-14 |4 | 43 | Chuch
AST62-300-18 | 1 | 65 | Cover, Head Support AST62-800-16 |4 | 44 | Wire Hamess, Swilches - LH
ASTE2-300-18 | 4 | 19 | Cover, Head Support ASTE2-800-17 |4 | 45 | Wire Hamess, Brake Exiension
ASTE2-300-30 | 1 | 68 | Beam, Rear Support AST62-800-18 |4 | 46 | Wire Hamess, Clutch Extension
ASTE2-300-31 |1 | B8 | Block Side Guide - RH AST62-800-19 |4 | 47 | Wire Hamess, Motor Relay
AST62-30039 | 1 | 68 | Spring, Retainer (PB) ASTE2-800-20 |4 | 48 | Wire Hamess, Stop Switch RH
AST62-30060 | 4 | 23 | Shield, PC Board ASTBZ2-B00-21 |4 | 49 | Wire Hamess, Stop Switch LH
AST62-30061 | 4 | 24 | Thumbscrew, PC Board Shield ASTE2-800-22 |3 | 132 | Media Sensor Bracket Assy (PB)
AST62-30062 | 4 | 25 | Stud. PC Board Shield AST62-800-22 |4 | 27 | Media Sensor Bracket Assy (PB)
AST62-30080 | 1 | 70 | Side Frame Weldment, LH AST62-800-23 |4 | 50 | Wire Hamess, Safety Switch
ASTE2-30098 (1 | T Cover Bracket Weldment, RH ASTE2-B00-26 |2 | 145 | Caterpillar Grommet, 4 in.

| ASTE2-300499 | 1 | 72 | Cover Bracket Weldment, LH ASTE2800-26 |4 | 53 | Terminal Block Assembly
AST62-30201 | 1 | 76 | Drive Shaf, (PB) AST7T1-12206 |1 | 51 | Pulley, 12XLO
AST62-30218 | 1 | 80 | Pulley Assembly, Safety Clutch ASTB0-120-23 |1 | 98 | Spring, Reel Am
AST62-302-21 | 1 | 81 | Hub, Safety Clutch ASTBO-1M-12 |2 | * Bearing Housing Assy, Clutch
AST62-30222 | 1 | B2 | Spring, Safely Clutch AST90-102-13 |2 | 147 | Rear Media Support Weldment
ASTE2-304-24 | 4 | 26 | Tab Sensor Assembly, W350 ASTH90-102-28 |3 | 133 | Housing, Ball Bearing Assembly
ASTBE2-30505 | 1 | 83 | Side Guide, LH ASTO0-103-34 |3 | 134 | AmAssembly- LH
AST62-30506 | 1 | 84 | Side Guide. RH AST90-103-35 |3 | 135 | Arm Assembly - RH
AST62-305-10 | 2 | 155 | Media Guide Assembly, LH AST90-10340 |3 | 136 | Release - Eccentric
AST62-305-11 | 2 | 156 | Media Guide Assembly, RH ASTO0-10345 |2 | 148 | Spool, Paper Take-Up
AST62-30702 | 1 | 90 | Arm Assembly. Reel (PB) AST90-103-52 |2 | 149 | Housing, Ball Bearing Assembly
ASTBE2-30703 |1 | 92 | Stand, Reel ASTO0-106-05 |1 | 99 | Brake Wheel Assembly
ASTE2-30703 | 3 | 92 | Stand, Reel AST90-106-11 |1 | 101 | Guide Roller Reel Assembly .
AST62-30705 | 1 | 93 | Stud, Spool Support AST90-107-05 |2 | 150 | Idler Pulley Assembly |
ASTE2-30706 | 1 | 94 | Spacer, Reel AST20-10706 |2 [ 151 | Stud-idler Pulley ’



Nurmmnmerieal

| Part # Fig Item  Description || Part # Fig Item  Description
ASTI23002 | 1| 1 | Screw, FHS 10/32 x 318 & ASTIZ3T12 |4 | 14 Label, Ground Symbol
AST123004 | 1| 2 | Screw. Socket Head 10/32 x 58 AST123-757 |1 | 23 | SetScrew, 6-32x 1/4
AST123-017 | 1| 3 | Screw, Truss Hd Ph 10-32 x 14 AST123757 |4 | 20 | SetScrew,6-32x 1/4
AST123-017 | 3| 3 | Screw, Truss Hd Ph 10-32 x 1/4 AST123778 |4 | 15 | Screw, 8-32 x 3/8 Socket Head
ASTI23017 | 4 | 1 | Screw, Truss Hd Ph 10/32 x 114 AST123831 |4 | 16 | AC Relay, Solid State- 96F 1095
AST123-018 | 1 | 46 | Roll Pin 1/8 x 3/4 AST123871 |4 | 65 | Fuse 5Amp
AST123021 | 4 | 28 | Screw, Bution Hd Ph 4-40 x 1/8 AST123876 |1 | 25 | Screw, 1/4-28 x 14, Sock Hd Cap
AST123-024 | 1| 4 | Sorew, 10-32 x 38 Truss- Ph AST123801 | 3 | 109 | Washer, 812 Flat (SAE)
AST123-036 | 1 | 50 | RollPin, 3/32x 58 AST123822 |1 | 27 | Clip, Spring
AST123-088 | 1 | 5 | Washer, Plain #10 AST123929 |4 | 59 | Cap, White #30-050007
AST123-080 | 1| 36 | Truarc #5133-18 AST123-830 |4 | 55 | Cap, Green #80-050009
AST123-081 | 1 | 6 | Truarc, #5133 x 00255P AST123-938 1| 85 | Ball Plunger. PFB-54
AST123-113 | 4 | 29 | Ties, Plastic AST123840 |4 | 56 | Swilch, ITW05-115
AST123-114 | 3 | 107 | Washer, Plastic 316 x 7/16x 1/32 | | AST123-940 |4 | 56 | Switch, ITW 05-115
AST123-127 | 1| 9 | Screw, Philips 6-32 x 1/8 AST123845 |4 | 17 | Cable Tie Mount
AST123-127 |3 | 9 | Screw, Phillips 6-32x 1/8 AST123987 |4 | 66 | Fuse1Amp
AST123-133 | 1 | 88 | Screw, 440 x 4 Phil Fla Head | AST123-1013 |4 | 61 | Switch Spot, ITW #05-135
AST123138 | 1 | 10 | Beit, 90XLO29 AST123-1014 |4 | 62 | Cap, Amber#80-050012
AST123-141 | 1 | 91 | Pin Drive Lock - 532 X 38 AST1231017 |4 | 2 | Decal, Terminal Block (PB)
AST123-148 | 1 | 11 | Washer, 71600 x 200IDx1/32 || AST123-1018 |1 | 77 | C-Clip, 5108-62
AST123-237 | 4 | 4 | Washer, Star #10 AST123-1019 |1 | 78 I Set Screw, 1/4-28 x 3/16
AST123-252 | 4 | 30 | Washer, Star #6 AST123-1022 |1 | 87 | Screw, 10-32 X 3/16 Socket Head
AST123-267 | 3 | 108 | Screw, Hexagon Head 6-32x5/8 || AST123-1023 |1 | 7 | Screw,4-40x 5/16 RH Philips
AST123-275 | 3 | 12 | Screw, Oval Csk Phillips 6-32x 4 || AST123-1023 |4 | 3 | Screw,4-40x 5/16 RH Phillips
AST123-208 | 1 | 41 | Screw, 10-24 x 3/16 Set Socket AST123-1024 |2 | 142 | E-Prom, Microchip
AST123-311 1| 13 | Washer, 932 x 3/4 x 1/16 Plastic AST123-1033 |1 | 8 | Decal, Caution Waming Labels
AST123-322 | 1 | 14 | SetScrew, B-32x 14 W399002 4 | 52 | Fuse, 2N250V
AST123-322 | 3 | 14 | SetScrew,B32x W4 W399004 1| 12 | Screw, Oval Csk Phillips 6-32 x 14
AST123-347 | 1 | 79 | Ball, Steel-.187D W399007 4 | 12 | Switch, ITW
AST123-389 | 1 | 15 | RollPin, 093 x 3/8 W399008 1| 64 | LED Holder
AST123426 | 4 | 5 | Support, Circuit Board W399010 1| 24 | Belt, 160 x 10378
AST123434 | 1| 18 | Screw, 10-32 x 5/16 Socket Cap W388011 1| 26 | O-Ring, 125x 1138
AST123434 | 3 | 16 | Screw, 10-32 x 5/16 Socket Cap W398014 4 | 57 | Light Bub for Swich, Type 86
AST123-434 | 4 | 63 | Screw, 10-32 x 5/16 Socket Cap W398017 1| 73 | Rubber Feed Roller Assembly
AST123442 | 4 | 6 | Screw, 6-32 x 38 Socket Cap W398021 1| 32 | Housing, Ball Bearing
AST123481 | 1 | 37 | Screw, 6-32 x 3/16 Phil Rnd Hd W399023 1| 44 | Pulley, Feed Roller Shaft
AST123-576 | 1 | 17 | Belt, B0XLO3 W399024 1| 45 | Tab Pull Roller Assembly
AST123607 | 4 | 7 | Clamp, Flat Cable W399026 1| 49 | Roller Assembly, Front Feed
AST123608 | 4 | 8 | Cable Holder, 1/2 in. W399027 3| 52 | Roller Applicator Head
AST123-609 | 1 | 18 | Cable Holder, 1/d in. W399029 3| 116 | Spring
AST123609 | 4 | 9 | Cable Holder, 1/4 in. W383030 3 | 117 | Holder Assy, Applicator Rilr - RH
AST123612 | 1 | 19 | Screw, 6-32 x 1/4 Pan Head W38031 3 | 118 | Holder Assy, Applicator Rilr - LH
AST123-612 | 3 | 19 | Screw, 6-32 x 1/4 Pan Head W399039 2 | 154 | Safety Clutch Assembly
AST123-612 | 4 | 10 | Screw, 6-32 x 1/4 Pan Head W389040 3 | 124 | Tab Sensor Subassembly, PB
AST123-620 | 1 | 20 | Foot, Rubber ¥7T0ASHORA W395046 2 | 141 | Molor Assembly
AST123-621 | 1 | 104 | O-Ring, Parker #2-008 W399047 4| 33 | Controller Board
AST123-635 |4 | 11 | Power Cord W399048 4 | 34 | Transformer Assembly
AST123-675 | 1 | 121 | Screw 6-32 Flat Head w/Undercut | | W399049 4 | 41 | Wire Hamess, Reed Switch Assy
AST123675 | 3 | 121 | Screw 6-32 Flat Head wiUndercut | | W399050 4 | 31 | Wire Hamess, Media Sensor PB
AST123-683 | 1 | 33 | Screw,6-32x5M6PhiFlatHd | | W398051 2 | 143 | Brake Assembly
AST123-684 | 4 | 13 | Snap-in Bushing, .500 OD W398052 2 | 144 | Clutch Assembly
AST123-685 | 4 | 18 | LED Holder | W399053 4 | 51 | Power Entry Module Assembly
AST123-685 | 1 | 74 | SpringPin, ¥32 x 112 W399054 4 | 54 | Switch Assembly, Feed (Green)
AST123-695 | 3 | 74 | Spring Pin, 3/32x 12 W399055 4 | 58 | Switch Assembly, Tab (White)
AST123-701 | 1 | B8 | Screw, 10-32 x 3/16 Phillips Truss | | W399056 4 | 60 | Switch Assembly, Stop (Amber)
AST123-702 | 3 | 122 | Label, Tab W390057 1| 43 | Feed Roller Assembly
AST123-707 | 1 | 21 | Rubber Grommet 12IDx 340D || W399058 1| 35 | Metering Segment
AST123-707 | 4 | 67 | Rubber Grommet 121D x ¥40D || W399064 1 | 100 | Spring, Reel Brake
AST123-709 | 1 | 22 | SetScrew, 10-24 x 38

* Not Shown

12




